STATE OF KANSAS

SENATE CHAMBER

MR. PRESIDENT:

I move to amend **Senate Substitute for Substitute for HB 2007**, on page 233, by striking all in line 4;

On page 307, in line 21, by adding \$21,000,000 to the dollar amount and by adjusting the dollar amount in line 21 accordingly;

On page 308, in line 26, by striking "2.5%" and inserting "5.0%"; in line 32, by striking "one step" and inserting "two steps"; in line 34, by striking "one step" and inserting "two steps"; in line 41, by striking "2.5%" and inserting "5.0%";

On page 309, in line 2, by striking "2.5%" and inserting "5.0%"; in line 5, by striking "2.5%" and inserting "5.0%"; in line 11, by striking "2.5%" and inserting "5.0%"

Senator _____